# Н \$140.00 26

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANEXINET CORP.		01/19/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERINEXT CORP.	
Street Address:	4 SENTRY PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 300	
City:	BLUE BELL	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608212	ANEXINET
Registration Number:	4509139	LISTENLOGIC
Registration Number:	5207492	AUDITHERE
Registration Number:	5582453	EMERGING TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL
Serial Number:	97699322	VERINEXT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-756-2132

**Email:** scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051664-0022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (051664-0022)	
SIGNATURE:	/EC FOR SK/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0866

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Verinext - Evidence of Name Change#page1.tif

source=Verinext - Evidence of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0867







### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Department of State

Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8722

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Fee: \$70

Pennsylvania Department of State

-FILED-

Amendment #: 0003621668 Date Filed: 1/19/2023 Effective On: 1/22/2023

### DSCB:15-1915/2104/2305/2704/2904/3304/5915/7104/7105/7106/7107 (rev. 7/2015)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 / § 2104 / § 2305 / § 2704 / § 2904 / § 3304 / § 5915 / § 7104 / § 7105 / § 7106 / § 7107 (relating to articles of amendment/election/termination), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

Record Information File number 0002914502 ANEXINET CORP. Current name Date of incorporation 12/21/1999 Filing type **Domestic Business Corporation** For profit filing subtype **Business** Business Subtype Change Change business filing subtype? I do not want to change the filing subtype of the corporation Corporate Name Change Profit Corporation name Verinext Corp. Supporting Documents Name Consent Upload 15-208 Reservation Transfer of Reservation - executed.pdf Current Registered Office or Commercial Registered Office Provider Search for Commercial Registered Office Provider (CROP) Corporation Service Company Commercial Registered Office Provider Venue and Publication County Dauphin New Registered Office I do not want to change the registered office Stock The corporation is organized on a stock share basis and the aggregate number of shares authorized is: Number of shares of stock authorized 10,000,000 Formation Statute

Business Corporation Law of 1988 Profit corporation - select one

Effective Date

02/08/2023

Date:

009413125

Certificate Verification No.:

The filing shall be effective on a future specific date

The effective date is 01/22/2023 Time 12:01 am

Amendment adoption statement

The amendment was adopted by the board of directors Select one of the following

pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

Additional changes to the articles, if any

Additional changes The amendment adopted by the corporation includes these

additional changes (1000 characters or less)

Updated office address to 4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite Additional changes

300, Blue Bell, PA 19422, Montgomery County.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0868 Page 1 of 3

Restated Articles				
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.				
Electronic Signature IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.				
Counsel	John T. McGrath	01/19/2023		
Signer's Capacity	Sign Here	Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0869 Page 2 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/16/2023** 

Certificate Verification No.: 009413125 Date: 02/08/2023